
WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL

Age Group Results-2M
June 11, 2016
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Ben Miller             Luboock  TEXAS     27      
1            11:21.9

Male  7 to  9

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Evan Fortner           Lorenzo  TEXAS     8       
32           20:24.3
2                   Eli Paden              Slaton  TEXAS      9       
38           20:56.1
3                   Brennon Sellers        Fountain  CO       7       
53           24:14.0
4                   Conner Fortner         Lorenzo  TEXAS     7       
54           24:16.7

Male 10 to 12

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Adan Flores            Lubbock  TX        11      
12           16:17.1
2                   Chase Clark            Earth  TEXAS       10      
30           19:33.9

Male 13 to 15

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Colby Sandoval         Lubbock  TEXAS     13      
3            12:55.1
2                   Brenden Anderson       Lubbock  TEXAS     13      
16           17:22.4
3                   Alex Lopez             Wolfforth  TEXAS   14      
31           20:13.7

Male 16 to 19

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Joseph Carrasco        Littlefield  TEXAS 19      
2            11:22.9
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Male 25 to 29

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Adam Salinas           Lubbock  TX        28      
6            15:29.0
2                   Slade Watson           Amarillo  TX       26      
65           39:32.4

Male 30 to 34

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Matt McCallister       Ransom Cnyn  TEXAS 34      
4            13:35.6

Male 35 to 39

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Michael Sandoval       Lubbock  TEXAS     39      
11           16:15.4

Male 40 to 44

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Jerrod Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS     40      
36           20:33.8
2                   Sam Cross              Lubbock  TEXAS     41      
46           21:54.3

Male 50 to 54

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Rudy Ramirez           Lubbock  TEXAS     51      
5            15:25.7
2                   Roy Bassett            Lubbock  TEXAS     52      
8            15:43.5
3                   Adam Flores            Lubbock  TX        50      
10           16:01.0
4                   Arturo Reyes           Wolfforth  TEXAS   54      
28           19:06.3
5                   Rob Anderson           Lubbock  TEXAS     50      
47           22:00.7
6                   Jerry Birdsong         Stratford  TX      54      
61           29:54.2

Male 55 to 59
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Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Tim Cotton             Littlefield  TEXAS 55      
21           18:00.3
2                   Bill Gelber            Lubbock  TEXAS     58      
25           18:27.8

Male 60 to 64

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Randy Mulsow           Lubbock  TEXAS     60      
20           17:53.4
2                   Fred Constancio        Lubbock  TEXAS     63      
23           18:23.0
3                   Jim Thompson           Plainview  TEXAS   61      
39           21:02.1
4                   Randy Dulin            Lubbock  TEXAS     64      
45           21:45.5
5                   Jimmy N Clark          Lubbock  TEXAS     64      
52           23:47.5

Male 70 to 74

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   James Pratt            Lubbock  TX        74      
56           26:45.6
2                   Richard Lampe          Lubbock  TX        71      
59           28:51.9

Male 75 and Over

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Ralph Wolf             Lubbock  TX        79      
43           21:34.2
2                   Jack Shropshire        Ransom Cnyn TX     80      
44           21:42.1
3                   Bill Felton            Lubbock  TX        81      
50           23:32.0

Female OVERALL
Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Journeé Cotton         Littlefield  TEXAS 20      
7            15:33.3

Female  7 to  9

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
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1                   Averi Duncan           Lubbock  TEXAS     9       
27           19:02.4
2                   Alexandria Flores      Lubbock  TX        8       
33           20:31.4

Female 10 to 12

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Emma Lopez             Wolfforth  TEXAS   12      
9            15:43.8
2                   Saylor Corelis         Lubbock  TEXAS     10      
17           17:27.7
3                   Ella Martin            Lubbock  TEXAS     10      
34           20:32.7
4                   Grace Anderson         Lubbock  TEXAS     10      
57           26:47.8

Female 13 to 15

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Kyden Corelis          Lubbock  TEXAS     14      
15           17:19.8

Female 16 to 19

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Allyson Matthews       Lubbock  TEXAS     19      
13           16:20.8
2                   Brylie Corelis         Lubbock  TEXAS     16      
14           17:06.5
3                   Jubilee Cotton         Littlefield  TEXAS 16      
24           18:27.5

Female 20 to 24

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Bethany Lowrie         Lubbock  TEXAS     20      
18           17:28.2
2                   Amanda Morris          Lubbock  TEXAS     24      
19           17:43.1
3                   Kammi Birdsong Walden  Shamrock  TX       22      
63           39:32.0

Female 25 to 29

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Sydney Bacon           Lubbock  TEXAS     25      
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22           18:17.7
2                   Steffani Garza         Lubbock  TEXAS     28      
42           21:27.2
3                   Emilee Birdsong Watson Amarillo  TX       25      
64           39:32.4

Female 30 to 34

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Kasi Birdsong Sellers  Fountain  CO       30      
55           24:24.0

Female 35 to 39

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Wendoli Flores         Lubbock  TX        35      
29           19:20.5
2                   Jennifer Cross         Lubbock  TEXAS     37      
41           21:24.0
3                   Aubrey Calvert         Lubbock  TX        36      
60           28:58.4

Female 40 to 44

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Stacy Cain             Lubbock  TEXAS     42      
40           21:05.2

Female 45 to 49

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Laura Hon              Lubbock  TEXAS     47      
26           18:32.6
2                   Sheila Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS     46      
35           20:33.4
3                   Jana Anderson          Lubbock  TEXAS     48      
58           27:22.1

Female 55 to 59

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Terri Evans            Lorenzo  TEXAS     56      
37           20:42.9
2                   Lindy Fruge            Lubbock  TEXAS     58      
48           23:15.2
3                   Debbi Galey            Lubbock  TEXAS     55      
51           23:34.8
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Female 60 to 64

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Debby Roman            Lubbock  TEXAS     60      
49           23:29.1

Female 65 and Over

Place               Name                   City               Age     
Overall   Total Time
1                   Ana De Hoyos           Levelland  TEXAS   69      
62           38:13.4

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results-2M
June 11, 2016

2M ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place               Name             City              Age   
Gender  Actual Time  Net Time
    1               Olivia Boggs     Lubbock  TEXAS    39    F           
22:02.4    21:33.9
    2               Emily McKelvain  Lubbock  TEXAS    43    F           
23:39.7    22:35.7
    3               Artie Corelis    Lubbock  TEXAS    50    F           
25:25.8    22:43.6
    4               Debbie Johnson   Buffalo Spg Lk TX 55    F           
33:46.9    28:32.9
-----------------------------------------------------------------
--------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL 10K
Age Group Results-10K
June 11, 2016

Male OVERALL
Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Joe Osterkamp      Muleshoe  TEXAS     38   
1          34:41.6

Male 13 to 15

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Riki Sampson       Lubbock  TEXAS      13   
5          41:24.1
2                    Skyhlar Myers      Lubbock  TEXAS      13   
21         47:04.0
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Male 16 to 19

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Cameron Sierra     Lubbock  TEXAS      17   
4          37:17.9

Male 25 to 29

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Erik Lindberg      Lubbock  TEXAS      25   
2          34:43.3
2                    Kyle Garcia        Lubbock  TEXAS      25   
3          34:50.0
3                    Justin M Brown     Lubbock  TX         29   
9          44:35.6
4                    Mike Gill          Washington  DC      28   
11         44:39.1
5                    Justin Holcombe    Brownfield  TEXAS   28   
35         51:30.0
6                    Cole Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS      25   
44         55:09.8
7                    William Renter     Lubbock  TEXAS      28   
62       1:02:43.0

Male 30 to 34

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Cody Lass          Lubbock  TEXAS      31   
8          44:28.2
2                    Zach Manning       Shallowater  TX     34   
18         46:05.5
3                    Mike Lemon         Lubbock  TEXAS      32   
27         48:13.7

Male 35 to 39

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Damon West         Lubbock  TEXAS      36   
12         44:52.2
2                    Adrian Lock        Lubbock  TEXAS      35   
15         45:10.8
3                    Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TEXAS      35   
20         46:48.2
4                    Jason Calvert      Lubbock  TX         37   
70       1:15:22.5

Male 40 to 44

7



Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Eric Fisher        Lubbock  TX         44   
16         45:38.0
2                    Chad Price         Lubbock  TX         44   
25         47:42.4
3                    Jeff Fisher        Wolfforth  TEXAS    40   
28         48:59.0
4                    Jaime Lopez        Wolfforth  TEXAS    44   
38         54:18.8
5                    Tim Evans          Lubbock  TEXAS      44   
47         56:15.9

Male 45 to 49

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Mike Humphrey      Lubbock  TEXAS      49   
7          43:14.6
2                    Frank Mendoza      Earth  TEXAS        49   
14         45:02.0

Male 55 to 59

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Steve German       Lubbock  TEXAS      58   
42         54:59.3
2                    Joe Martin         Lubbock  TEXAS      56   
43         55:09.7
3                    James Toney        Lubbock  TEXAS      58   
52         57:54.9
4                    Mike Malone        Wolfforth  TEXAS    59   
68       1:12:59.3

Male 60 to 64

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Ian Scott Fleming  Lubbock  TX         61   
40         54:45.7
2                    Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TEXAS      61   
49         57:15.2

Male 65 to 69

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TEXAS      65   
23         47:23.8
2                    Richard Gale       Lubbock  TX         67   
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51         57:31.3
3                    Michael McDonald   Lubbock  TEXAS      67   
54         58:07.6

Male 75 and Over

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Gorden Jenkins     Amarillo  TEXAS     75   
55         58:52.6

Female OVERALL
Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX         43   
6          41:38.5

Female 13 to 15

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Carina Velasquez   Lubbock  TEXAS      14   
19         46:18.8

Female 20 to 24

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Jessica Martin     Lubbock  TEXAS      24   
32         50:43.2

Female 25 to 29

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Callie Cox         Lubbock  TEXAS      28   
10         44:39.0
2                    Lauren Murphree    Lubbock  TEXAS      27   
17         45:40.0
3                    Chelsea ChristopherLubbock  TEXAS      26   
24         47:30.7
4                    Ashley West        Lubbock  TEXAS      27   
30         50:13.9
5                    Marissa Kent       Midland  TEXAS      29   
31         50:35.1
6                    Jenny Miller       Luboock  TEXAS      28   
34         51:24.9
7                    Julie Gerdes       Lubbock  TEXAS      28   
39         54:21.6
8                    Amy Martin         Lubbock  TEXAS      27   
45         55:10.3
9                    Savannah Guo       Lubbock  TEXAS      27   
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46         55:19.4
10                   Chelsea Franco     Haslet  TEXAS       26   
48         56:29.0
11                   Rachelle Lock      Lubbock  TEXAS      29   
58         59:41.4

Female 30 to 34

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Jada Rankin        Wolfforth  TEXAS    30   
13         44:57.6
2                    Tammy Mosteller    Levelland  TEXAS    32   
33         51:17.4
3                    Taylor Wolf        Lubbock  TEXAS      31   
56         58:53.7
4                    Kyley Whitefield   Lubbock  TEXAS      34   
65       1:03:28.3
5                    Lyndsay Hall       Killeen  TEXAS      32   
66       1:07:53.9

Female 35 to 39

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Laura Pharis       Levelland  TEXAS    35   
67       1:11:21.3

Female 40 to 44

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Sara Bratcher      Lubbock  TEXAS      41   
29         49:13.0
2                    Sandra Saenz       Lubbock  TEXAS      41   
41         54:47.0

Female 45 to 49

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX         47   
26         47:44.0
2                    Karen Howell       Lubbock  TEXAS      46   
37         52:49.4
3                    Cathy Paden        Slaton  TEXAS       46   
50         57:20.4
4                    Sandra Vargas      Lubbock  TEXAS      48   
57         59:10.2
5                    Lori Ware          Levelland  TEXAS    47   
60       1:01:19.5
6                    Shawna Wilson      Shallowater  TEXAS  49   
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61       1:02:16.6
7                    Jennifer Adling    Lubbock  TEXAS      45   
64       1:03:02.0
8                    Liz Covarrubias    Levelland  TEXAS    47   
69       1:13:59.2

Female 50 to 54

Place                Name               City                Age  
Overall Total Time
1                    Connie Waddell     Wolfforth  TEXAS    51   
22         47:07.6
2                    Sandra Aven        Plainview  TEXAS    53   
36         52:24.1
3                    Terry Toney        Lubbock  TEXAS      54   
53         57:56.4
4                    Edna Vargas        Lubbock  TEXAS      52   
59       1:00:15.2
5                    Reeda York         Levelland  TX       54   
63       1:02:50.3

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results
June 11, 2016

10K CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place               Name             City              Age  
Gender   Actual Time    Net Time
    1               Gabby Saldana    Lubbock  TEXAS    52   F          
1:16:12.7   1:05:50.8

Male Finishers
Place               Name             City              Age  
Gender   Actual Time    Net Time
    1               Nathan Paden     Slaton  TEXAS     48   M            
43:23.4     39:14.2
    2               Adam Puckett     Lubbock  TX       45   M            
48:28.2     44:55.0
    3               Rudy Soto        Lubbock  TEXAS    50   M            
55:54.0     49:42.7
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
2M OVERALL
June 11, 2016

OVERALL
Place             Name                   City                 Age     
Age Grp Place      TIME Time Back       PACE
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1                 Ben Miller             Luboock  TEXAS       27               
1 OA   11:21.9               5:41/M
2                 Joseph Carrasco        Littlefield  TEXAS   19          
1 M 16-19   11:22.9    0:00.9     5:41/M
3                 Colby Sandoval         Lubbock  TEXAS       13          
1 M 13-15   12:55.1    1:33.1     6:28/M
4                 Matt McCallister       Ransom Cnyn  TEXAS   34          
1 M 30-34   13:35.6    2:13.7     6:48/M
5                 Rudy Ramirez           Lubbock  TEXAS       51          
1 M 50-54   15:25.7    4:03.7     7:43/M
6                 Adam Salinas           Lubbock  TX          28          
1 M 25-29   15:29.0    4:07.0     7:45/M
7                 Journeé Cotton         Littlefield  TEXAS   20             
1 OA-F   15:33.3    4:11.4     7:47/M
8                 Roy Bassett            Lubbock  TEXAS       52          
2 M 50-54   15:43.5    4:21.6     7:52/M
9                 Emma Lopez             Wolfforth  TEXAS     12          
1 F 10-12   15:43.8    4:21.9     7:52/M
10                Adam Flores            Lubbock  TX          50          
3 M 50-54   16:01.0    4:39.0     8:01/M
11                Michael Sandoval       Lubbock  TEXAS       39          
1 M 35-39   16:15.4    4:53.5     8:08/M
12                Adan Flores            Lubbock  TX          11          
1 M 10-12   16:17.1    4:55.1     8:09/M
13                Allyson Matthews       Lubbock  TEXAS       19          
1 F 16-19   16:20.8    4:58.8     8:10/M
14                Brylie Corelis         Lubbock  TEXAS       16          
2 F 16-19   17:06.5    5:44.6     8:33/M
15                Kyden Corelis          Lubbock  TEXAS       14          
1 F 13-15   17:19.8    5:57.9     8:40/M
16                Brenden Anderson       Lubbock  TEXAS       13          
2 M 13-15   17:22.4    6:00.5     8:41/M
17                Saylor Corelis         Lubbock  TEXAS       10          
2 F 10-12   17:27.7    6:05.7     8:44/M
18                Bethany Lowrie         Lubbock  TEXAS       20          
1 F 20-24   17:28.2    6:06.2     8:44/M
19                Amanda Morris          Lubbock  TEXAS       24          
2 F 20-24   17:43.1    6:21.1     8:52/M
20                Randy Mulsow           Lubbock  TEXAS       60          
1 M 60-64   17:53.4    6:31.4     8:57/M
21                Tim Cotton             Littlefield  TEXAS   55          
1 M 55-59   18:00.3    6:38.3     9:00/M
22                Sydney Bacon           Lubbock  TEXAS       25          
1 F 25-29   18:17.7    6:55.8     9:09/M
23                Fred Constancio        Lubbock  TEXAS       63          
2 M 60-64   18:23.0    7:01.0     9:12/M
24                Jubilee Cotton         Littlefield  TEXAS   16          
3 F 16-19   18:27.5    7:05.5     9:14/M
25                Bill Gelber            Lubbock  TEXAS       58          
2 M 55-59   18:27.8    7:05.8     9:14/M
26                Laura Hon              Lubbock  TEXAS       47          
1 F 45-49   18:32.6    7:10.6     9:16/M
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27                Averi Duncan           Lubbock  TEXAS       9           
1 F  7- 9   19:02.4    7:40.5     9:31/M
28                Arturo Reyes           Wolfforth  TEXAS     54          
4 M 50-54   19:06.3    7:44.3     9:33/M
29                Wendoli Flores         Lubbock  TX          35          
1 F 35-39   19:20.5    7:58.6     9:40/M
30                Chase Clark            Earth  TEXAS         10          
2 M 10-12   19:33.9    8:11.9     9:47/M
31                Alex Lopez             Wolfforth  TEXAS     14          
3 M 13-15   20:13.7    8:51.7    10:07/M
32                Evan Fortner           Lorenzo  TEXAS       8           
1 M  7- 9   20:24.3    9:02.3    10:12/M
33                Alexandria Flores      Lubbock  TX          8           
2 F  7- 9   20:31.4    9:09.4    10:16/M
34                Ella Martin            Lubbock  TEXAS       10          
3 F 10-12   20:32.7    9:10.7    10:16/M
35                Sheila Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS       46          
2 F 45-49   20:33.4    9:11.4    10:17/M
36                Jerrod Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS       40          
1 M 40-44   20:33.8    9:11.9    10:17/M
37                Terri Evans            Lorenzo  TEXAS       56          
1 F 55-59   20:42.9    9:21.0    10:21/M
38                Eli Paden              Slaton  TEXAS        9           
2 M  7- 9   20:56.1    9:34.1    10:28/M
39                Jim Thompson           Plainview  TEXAS     61          
3 M 60-64   21:02.1    9:40.1    10:31/M
40                Stacy Cain             Lubbock  TEXAS       42          
1 F 40-44   21:05.2    9:43.2    10:33/M
41                Jennifer Cross         Lubbock  TEXAS       37          
2 F 35-39   21:24.0   10:02.1    10:42/M
42                Steffani Garza         Lubbock  TEXAS       28          
2 F 25-29   21:27.2   10:05.3    10:44/M
43                Ralph Wolf             Lubbock  TX          79          
1 M 75-99   21:34.2   10:12.3    10:47/M
44                Jack Shropshire        Ransom Cnyn  TEXAS   80          
2 M 75-99   21:42.1   10:20.1    10:51/M
45                Randy Dulin            Lubbock  TEXAS       64          
4 M 60-64   21:45.5   10:23.6    10:53/M
46                Sam Cross              Lubbock  TEXAS       41          
2 M 40-44   21:54.3   10:32.3    10:57/M
47                Rob Anderson           Lubbock  TEXAS       50          
5 M 50-54   22:00.7   10:38.7    11:00/M
48                Olivia Boggs           Lubbock  TEXAS       39          
3 F 35-39   22:02.4   10:40.4    11:01/M
49                Lindy Fruge            Lubbock  TEXAS       58          
2 F 55-59   23:15.2   11:53.3    11:38/M
50                Debby Roman            Lubbock  TEXAS       60          
1 F 60-64   23:29.1   12:07.1    11:45/M
51                Bill Felton            Lubbock  TX          81          
3 M 75-99   23:32.0   12:10.0    11:46/M
52                Debbi Galey            Lubbock  TEXAS       55          
3 F 55-59   23:34.8   12:12.9    11:47/M
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53                Emily McKelvain        Lubbock  TEXAS       43          
2 F 40-44   23:39.7   12:17.7    11:50/M
54                Jimmy N Clark          Lubbock  TEXAS       64          
5 M 60-64   23:47.5   12:25.5    11:54/M
55                Brennon Sellers        Fountain  CO         6           
3 M  7- 9   24:14.0   12:52.1    12:07/M
56                Conner Fortner         Lorenzo  TEXAS       7           
4 M  7- 9   24:16.7   12:54.8    12:08/M
57                Kasi Birdsong Sellers  Fountain  CO         30          
1 F 30-34   24:24.0   13:02.1    12:12/M
58                Artie Corelis          Lubbock  TEXAS       50          
1 F 50-54   25:25.8   14:03.8    12:43/M
59                James Pratt            Lubbock  TX          74          
1 M 70-74   26:45.6   15:23.6    13:23/M
60                Grace Anderson         Lubbock  TEXAS       10          
4 F 10-12   26:47.8   15:25.8    13:24/M
61                Jana Anderson          Lubbock  TEXAS       48          
3 F 45-49   27:22.1   16:00.2    13:41/M
62                Richard Lampe          Lubbock  TX          71          
2 M 70-74   28:51.9   17:29.9    14:26/M
63                Aubrey Calvert         Lubbock  TX          36          
4 F 35-39   28:58.4   17:36.5    14:29/M
64                Jerry Birdsong         Stratford  TX        54          
6 M 50-54   29:54.2   18:32.2    14:57/M
65                Debbie Johnson         Buffalo Spg Lk  TX   55          
4 F 55-59   33:46.9   22:24.9    16:53/M
66                Ana De Hoyos           Levelland  TEXAS     69          
1 F 65-99   38:13.4   26:51.4    19:07/M
67                Kammi Birdsong Walden  Shamrock  TX         22          
3 F 20-24   39:32.0   28:10.0    19:46/M
68                Emilee Birdsong Watson Amarillo  TX         25          
3 F 25-29   39:32.4   28:10.4    19:46/M
69                Slade Watson           Amarillo  TX         26          
2 M 25-29   39:32.4   28:10.5    19:46/M

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
10K OVERALL-UNOFFICIAL
June 11, 2016

OVERALL
Place            Name               City                  Age   
Age Grp Place       TIME  Time Back       PACE
1                Joe Osterkamp      Muleshoe  TEXAS       38             
1 OA    34:41.6                5:36/M
2                Erik Lindberg      Lubbock  TEXAS        25        
1 M 25-29    34:43.3     0:01.7     5:36/M
3                Kyle Garcia        Lubbock  TEXAS        25        
2 M 25-29    34:50.0     0:08.3     5:37/M
4                Cameron Sierra     Lubbock  TEXAS        17        
1 M 16-19    37:17.9     2:36.3     6:01/M
5                Riki Sampson       Lubbock  TEXAS        13        
1 M 13-15    41:24.1     6:42.5     6:41/M
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6                Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX           43           
1 OA-F    41:38.5     6:56.9     6:43/M
7                Mike Humphrey      Lubbock  TEXAS        49        
1 M 45-49    43:14.6     8:32.9     6:58/M
8                Nathan Paden       Slaton  TEXAS         48        
2 M 45-49    43:23.4     8:41.7     7:00/M
9                Cody Lass          Lubbock  TEXAS        31        
1 M 30-34    44:28.2     9:46.5     7:10/M
10               Justin M Brown     Lubbock  TX           29        
3 M 25-29    44:35.6     9:54.0     7:11/M
11               Callie Cox         Lubbock  TEXAS        28        
1 F 25-29    44:39.0     9:57.4     7:12/M
12               Mike Gill          Washington  DC        28        
4 M 25-29    44:39.1     9:57.5     7:12/M
13               Damon West         Lubbock  TEXAS        36        
1 M 35-39    44:52.2    10:10.6     7:14/M
14               Jada Rankin        Wolfforth  TEXAS      30        
1 F 30-34    44:57.6    10:16.0     7:15/M
15               Frank Mendoza      Earth  TEXAS          49        
3 M 45-49    45:02.0    10:20.4     7:16/M
16               Adrian Lock        Lubbock  TEXAS        35        
2 M 35-39    45:10.8    10:29.2     7:17/M
17               Eric Fisher        Lubbock  TX           44        
1 M 40-44    45:38.0    10:56.3     7:22/M
18               Lauren Murphree    Lubbock  TEXAS        27        
2 F 25-29    45:40.0    10:58.3     7:22/M
19               Zach Manning       Shallowater  TX       34        
2 M 30-34    46:05.5    11:23.9     7:26/M
20               Carina Velasquez   Lubbock  TEXAS        14        
1 F 13-15    46:18.8    11:37.2     7:28/M
21               Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TEXAS        35        
3 M 35-39    46:48.2    12:06.6     7:33/M
22               Skyhlar Myers      Lubbock  TEXAS        13        
2 M 13-15    47:04.0    12:22.3     7:35/M
23               Connie Waddell     Wolfforth  TEXAS      51        
1 F 50-54    47:07.6    12:26.0     7:36/M
24               Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TEXAS        65        
1 M 65-69    47:23.8    12:42.1     7:39/M
25               Chelsea ChristopherLubbock  TEXAS        26        
3 F 25-29    47:30.7    12:49.1     7:40/M
26               Chad Price         Lubbock  TX           44        
2 M 40-44    47:42.4    13:00.8     7:42/M
27               Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX           47        
1 F 45-49    47:44.0    13:02.4     7:42/M
28               Mike Lemon         Lubbock  TEXAS        32        
3 M 30-34    48:13.7    13:32.0     7:47/M
29               Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TX           45        
4 M 45-49    48:28.2    13:46.6     7:49/M
30               Jeff Fisher        Wolfforth  TEXAS      40        
3 M 40-44    48:59.0    14:17.4     7:54/M
31               Sara Bratcher      Lubbock  TEXAS        41        
1 F 40-44    49:13.0    14:31.4     7:56/M
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32               Ashley West        Lubbock  TEXAS        27        
4 F 25-29    50:13.9    15:32.3     8:06/M
33               Marissa Kent       Midland  TEXAS        29        
5 F 25-29    50:35.1    15:53.5     8:10/M
34               Jessica Martin     Lubbock  TEXAS        24        
1 F 20-24    50:43.2    16:01.6     8:11/M
35               Tammy Mosteller    Levelland  TEXAS      32        
2 F 30-34    51:17.4    16:35.8     8:16/M
36               Jenny Miller       Luboock  TEXAS        28        
6 F 25-29    51:24.9    16:43.3     8:17/M
37               Justin Holcombe    Brownfield  TEXAS     28        
5 M 25-29    51:30.0    16:48.3     8:18/M
38               Sandra Aven        Plainview  TEXAS      53        
2 F 50-54    52:24.1    17:42.4     8:27/M
39               Karen Howell       Lubbock  TEXAS        46        
2 F 45-49    52:49.4    18:07.8     8:31/M
40               Jaime Lopez        Wolfforth  TEXAS      44        
4 M 40-44    54:18.8    19:37.2     8:45/M
41               Julie Gerdes       Lubbock  TEXAS        28        
7 F 25-29    54:21.6    19:40.0     8:46/M
42               Ian Scott Fleming  Lubbock  TX           61        
1 M 60-64    54:45.7    20:04.0     8:50/M
43               Sandra Saenz       Lubbock  TEXAS        41        
2 F 40-44    54:47.0    20:05.3     8:50/M
44               Steve German       Lubbock  TEXAS        58        
1 M 55-59    54:59.3    20:17.7     8:52/M
45               Joe Martin         Lubbock  TEXAS        56        
2 M 55-59    55:09.7    20:28.1     8:54/M
46               Cole Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS        25        
6 M 25-29    55:09.8    20:28.2     8:54/M
47               Amy Martin         Lubbock  TEXAS        27        
8 F 25-29    55:10.3    20:28.7     8:54/M
48               Savannah Guo       Lubbock  TEXAS        27        
9 F 25-29    55:19.4    20:37.7     8:55/M
49               Rudy Soto          Lubbock  TEXAS        50        
1 M 50-54    55:54.0    21:12.4     9:01/M
50               Tim Evans          Lubbock  TEXAS        44        
5 M 40-44    56:15.9    21:34.3     9:04/M
51               Chelsea Franco     Haslet  TEXAS         26       
10 F 25-29    56:29.0    21:47.4     9:07/M
52               Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TEXAS        61        
2 M 60-64    57:15.2    22:33.5     9:14/M
53               Cathy Paden        Slaton  TEXAS         46        
3 F 45-49    57:20.4    22:38.8     9:15/M
54               Richard Gale       Lubbock  TX           67        
2 M 65-69    57:31.3    22:49.7     9:17/M
55               James Toney        Lubbock  TEXAS        58        
3 M 55-59    57:54.9    23:13.3     9:20/M
56               Terry Toney        Lubbock  TEXAS        54        
3 F 50-54    57:56.4    23:14.7     9:21/M
57               Michael McDonald   Lubbock  TEXAS        67        
3 M 65-69    58:07.6    23:26.0     9:22/M
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58               Gorden Jenkins     Amarillo  TEXAS       75        
1 M 75-99    58:52.6    24:11.0     9:30/M
59               Taylor Wolf        Lubbock  TEXAS        31        
3 F 30-34    58:53.7    24:12.1     9:30/M
60               Sandra Vargas      Lubbock  TEXAS        48        
4 F 45-49    59:10.2    24:28.6     9:33/M
61               Rachelle Lock      Lubbock  TEXAS        29       
11 F 25-29    59:41.4    24:59.8     9:38/M
62               Edna Vargas        Lubbock  TEXAS        52        
4 F 50-54  1:00:15.2    25:33.6     9:43/M
63               Lori Ware          Levelland  TEXAS      47        
5 F 45-49  1:01:19.5    26:37.9     9:53/M
64               Shawna Wilson      Shallowater  TEXAS    49        
6 F 45-49  1:02:16.6    27:35.0    10:03/M
65               William Renter     Lubbock  TEXAS        28        
7 M 25-29  1:02:43.0    28:01.4    10:07/M
66               Reeda York         Levelland  TX         54        
5 F 50-54  1:02:50.3    28:08.7    10:08/M
67               Jennifer Adling    Lubbock  TEXAS        45        
7 F 45-49  1:03:02.0    28:20.4    10:10/M
68               Kyley Whitefield   Lubbock  TEXAS        34        
4 F 30-34  1:03:28.3    28:46.7    10:14/M
69               Lyndsay Hall       Killeen  TEXAS        32        
5 F 30-34  1:07:53.9    33:12.3    10:57/M
70               Laura Pharis       Levelland  TEXAS      35        
1 F 35-39  1:11:21.3    36:39.7    11:30/M
71               Mike Malone        Wolfforth  TEXAS      59        
4 M 55-59  1:12:59.3    38:17.7    11:46/M
72               Liz Covarrubias    Levelland  TEXAS      47        
8 F 45-49  1:13:59.2    39:17.6    11:56/M
73               Jason Calvert      Lubbock  TX           37        
4 M 35-39  1:15:22.5    40:40.9    12:09/M
74               Gabby Saldana      Lubbock  TEXAS        52        
6 F 50-54  1:16:12.7    41:31.1    12:17/M
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